right or claim to receive/received the entire entitlement of their salary for the Financial year 2018-19.

Shri Anil Kumar has provided the consultancy services to the wholly owned subsidiary of your Company, Star Facilities 
Management Limited (SFML) and has received Rs.66,60,000 (Rupees Sixty Six lakhs and Sixty Thousand Only) plus 
applicable tax and out of pocket expenses as consultancy fees from SFML in the financial year 2018-19, as against, 
Rs.1,33,25,000 (Rupees One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable tax and other out of 
pocket expenses as consultancy fees received from Wholly owned subsidiary/other related companies of your Company in 
the financial year 2017-18.

Other Statutory Disclosure: 

� The Company does not have any Employee Stock Option Scheme.